

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 71 OF 2007

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERRejoinder affidavit shall be filed during the course of the  
day today.

Call the matter in the third week of January, 2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall indicate what  
further needs to be done as the Transfer Petition (C) No.136 of  
2007 has already been allowed.(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master