

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 71 OF 2007

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2008 This above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra S., Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:-

List this matter in the next Lok Adalat.
(P. Sathasivam) (Dr.Arijit Pasayat)